	,		1
•		FBI	i !
	*	Date: 6/10/68	!
Transmi	t the following	in(Type in plaintext or code)	;   
Via	AIRTEL	AIR MAIL - REGISTERED	†   
4/		(Priority)	•
			L
ral	, <b>TO:</b>	DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)	•
VY2	FROM:	SAC, LOS ANGELES (44-1574) Attn: EXHIBIT SE	CTION
	w.w.	HURLIN	
		Re Bureau airtel to Los Angeles, 6/4/68.	
	photograp	Enclosed herewith for the Exhibit Section is the of FBI #	one (1)
	of indivi	Witness, ALLAN O. THOMPSON, shown artist conc dual he knew as JAMES C. HARDIN. After observ conception, THOMPSON made the following observ	
	n <b>.</b>	The likeness of the artist's conception with to the shape of the head is good.	regard
المو ال	wys. B.	They shape, size and appearance of the eyes as contained in the enclosed photograph of are very similar to those of the persent as JAMES C. HARDIN.	
al gie	of co	The eyebrows of JAMES C. HARDIN.	imilar
Will be	D.	The nose of HARDIN is slightly thinner at the than the artist's conception. Further, there bump at the bridge as in the artist's concept appears straight as in KD1-9.	4
	E.	The mouth is to be less wide than appears in artist's conception with a slightly fuller up	the per lip
		ngeles SEO B. V REC- 12	435
	(5)	14 JUN 18 196	8. 1
	DISTO	and the same of th	

Special Agent in Charge

## LA 44-1574

- F. The can in the artist's conception is too full, too round: the chin that appears in the enclosed photograph of the conception of the chin that appears in the enclosed photograph JAMES C. HARDIN.
- G. The ears of HARDIN are as they appear in KG1-7; the ears in the artist's conception protrude too much, and further, are too wide at the bottom.
- H. Good likeness.
- J. The hair in the artist's conception is too stiff; THOMPSON preferred the hair, hairline and height of the forehead as that which appear in ND 3-9.

THOMPSON advised that in general, the artist's conception was not sufficiently swarthy in appearance to convey the proper complexion of HARDIN. THOMPSON had no further remarks as to the general description of the subject.

It is requested that the Exhibit Section prepare an additional artist's conception of JAMES C. HARDIN with the above completion of the artist's conception, that copies be forwarded to Los Angeles and all interested offices.